Page 1                                                         www.modularpowertech.com                           AN001_MPT1050xIIQ-MPT1120xIQ-EVB_Rev1.2
APPLICATION NOTE
AN001_MPT1050xIQ and MPT1120xIQ Evaluation Board User Guide
Introduction
The MPT1050xIQ or MPT1120xIQ are fully integrated step down DCDC converters with control/compensation,
gate drive, MOSFET switches, and high performance magnetics. It comes in a 4mm x 6mm x 1.85mm low
profile QFN package and requires only a small number of external components to make a complete
converter solution.

Page 6                                     www.modularpowertech.com                 AN001_MPT1050xIIQ-MPT1120xIQ-EVB_Rev1.2
TEST MEASUREMENT RECOMMENDATIONS
To guarantee measurement accuracy, the following precautions should be observed:
• Make all input and output voltage measurements at the board using the test
points provided. This will eliminate voltage drop across the line and load cables
that can produce false readings.
• Measure input and output current with series ammeters or accurate shunt
resistors. This is especially important when measuring efficiency.
• Use a balanced impedance probe tip across COUT to measure VOUT Ripple to
avoid noise coupling into the probe ground lead. The recommended probe
configuration is shown in Figure 3.
          Figure 3. Recommended probe configuration.
Page 7                                     www.modularpowertech.com                 AN001_MPT1050xIIQ-MPT1120xIQ-EVB_Rev1.2
Evaluation Board Ordering Information
Part Number Evaluation Board (EVB) Specifications
MPT10501IQ MPT10501IQ-EVB 5V, 1A
MPT10502IQ MPT10502IQ-EVB 5V, 2A
MPT10503IQ MPT10503IQ-EVB 5V, 3A
MPT11201IQ MPT11201IQ-EVB 12V, 1A
MPT11202IQ MPT11202IQ-EVB 12V, 2A
MPT11203IQ MPT11203IQ-EVB 12V, 3A